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Toward Further Growth
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Announcement of 
Next 30-Year Vision

AGM in June, 2010
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30 years ago
Count company’s 

sales by
trillion (‘cho’)

like Tofu
(numerical quantifier for tofu is ‘cho’ which sounds 

the same as the word trillion in Japanese.)



JPY 3.0t

4
▲

FY2010
▲

FY1981

Consolidated Net Sales

Exceeded JPY 3t; 
first time ever



▲
FY2010

▲
FY1981

Consolidated 
Operating Income

JPY 629.1bn

Record high for 
6 consecutive 

periods
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04 05 06 07 08 09 10

0

KDDI

NTT DOCOMO

629.1 SOFTBANK

471.9

844.7

(JPY bn)

(FY)

Consolidated 
Operating Income

*Created by SOFTBANK CORP. based on respective companies’ publicly available information.
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Approaching
 NTT DOCOMO



Operating Income Ranking

(Source) Bloomberg, excluding financial institutions.

No.3

7

FY2009 FY2010

　NTT 　NTT

　NTT DOCOMO 　NTT DOCOMO

  SOFTBANK   SOFTBANK
　INPEX 　Honda Motor 

　KDDI 　NISSAN MOTOR

　Takeda Pharmaceutical　INPEX

　Honda Motor 　KDDI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2 consecutive 
periods
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20

30

04 05 06 07 08 09 10

No.1
20% NTT DOCOMO

KDDI

SOFTBANK21%

14%

(FY)

Consolidated Operating Margin
(％)

8*Created by SOFTBANK CORP. 
  based on respective companies’ publicly available information.



Rank Company %

1 　INPEX 56%

2 　Takeda Pharmaceutical 26%

3 　JR Tokai 23%

4 　SOFTBANK 21%

5 　NTT DOCOMO 20%

6 　KDDI 14%

7 　JR West 14%

Operating Margin Domestic Ranking (FY2010)

9

No.4
(Operating income 

exceeds JPY 200bn)

(Source) Bloomberg, excluding financial institutions.



Steady increase
561.3

0

(JPY bn) Consolidated Free Cash Flow

06 07 08 09 10 (FY)050403020100 10



Commitment to Reduce 
Net Interest-bearing Debt

June 
2006

FY11
(target)

FY14
(target)FY08

Zero

1.9t

2.4t

1.5t

FY09 FY10

1.2t

Steady progress

Half

*”Half” refers to half the end of FY08 level.
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No changes to 
the dividend 

increase policy

Dividend per Share
Up

(FY)05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14

Up

JPY 5.0

JPY 2.5

(plan)

JPY 5.0

*Amount after FY2011 has not been determined yet.
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5 Years Since Entered 
Mobile Business

13



0
(FY)

SOFTBANK

05 06 07 08 09 10

+ 70%
Cumulative 
subscribers

15.20mil
Vodafone Japan

25.40mil

0403 14



1,000

2,000

3,000

04 05 06 07 08 09 10 15

NTT DOCOMO

au
SOFTBANK

Surpassed 
KDDI

(FY)

Data Revenue per User

Vodafone 
Japan

2,570

2,340
2,370

(JPY)

Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4Q4Q4 *Created by SOFTBANK CORP. based on respective companies’ publicly available information.



*Calculated by SOFTBANK CORP. based on 
respective companies’ publicly available. information.
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Revenue Increase per User (YoY)

NTT DOCOMO auSOFTBANK

Only Winner

-9%

+3%

-5%



Mobile 
Communications 

Business
Operating Income

0
(FY)

SOFTBANK

JPY 402.4bn

Vodafone Japan

JPY 76.3bn

05 06 07 08 09 10040302 17

x5



WILLCOM’s Net Additions

-105000
-90000
-75000
-60000
-45000
-30000
-15000

0
15000
30000
45000
60000
75000
90000

105000
120000
135000
150000

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 ４ ５
182010

Exceeded 100k 
in 14 years

2009 *Monthly basis.2011

(month)

0

100

(k)

-100



　　　　Company # (k)

1  SOFTBANK 299

2  WILLCOM 132

3  au 110

4  EMOBILE 75

5  UQ Communications 67

6  NTT DOCOMO 63

One-two 
finish

Monthly Net Additions (May 2011)

*Created by SOFTBANK CORP. based on Telecommunications Carriers Association statistical data.
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1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

2011/62006/4

15.20mil

(mil) Over 30mil

Vodafone 
Japan SOFTBANK WILLCOM

Cumulative Subscribers

20

(as of June 19)30

25

20

15

10



Masayoshi Son masason

Let me answer the most 
asked questions by 
shareholders on Twitter

21



Is your network OK?
@masason
SB shareholder SB_shareholder
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0
(FY)

SOFTBANK Number of Base 
Stations

21k
Vodafone Japan

*Excludes home femtocell and home repeaters.
05 06 07 08 09 100403 23

x6
122k



JPY 1t
in 2 years

06 07 08 09

(JPY bn)

0
(FY)10 11

(plan)

420.5

Consolidated 
CAPEX

2412

500 500



CAPEX Ranking (FY2011 plan)

*Created by SOFTBANK CORP.

No. 4 in 
Japan
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Rank Company Amount 
(JPY bn)
Amount 
(JPY bn)

1 NTT(including NTT DOCOMO) 1,950.0

2 TOYOTA MOTOR 720.0

3 Kansai Electric Power 515.0

4 SOFTBANK 500.0

5 KDDI 460.0

6 HITACHI 425.0

7 Toshiba 375.0
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 Network Reliability in Times of Disaster

Total 300 units

Mobile base stations Satellite base stations

100 cars 200 units

仮画像
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Secure Communication at Important Areas

24-hour battery life base stations
Add 2,200 base stations

Base hospital for 
disaster period

Prefectural office/local 
government office

Base stations



SOFTBANK

NTT DOCOMO

KDDI

Verizon

France Telecom

China Telecom

China Mobile

America Movile

JPY 14,900

JPY 11,700

No.1 in 
the World

28

JPY 10,400

JPY 7,500

JPY 5,200

JPY 2,800

JPY 2,700

CAPEX per User (FY2010)

JPY 4,600

*Comparison with companies who disclose customer base and CAPEX amount of mobile 
communications business among top 15 telecom operators in the world in terms of market cap.



NTT DOCOMO

KDDI

SOFTBANK

800MHz band 130
MHz

90
MHz

(Total: uplink+downllink)

800MHz band

*Created by SOFTBANK CORP. based on press release of MIC.
  Bandwidth allocated beyond 3G.

29

60
MHz SOFTBANK is 

currently applying for
700/900MHz band

Frequency Allocation



30*Same conditions for transmission power, transmission antenna, and height of antenna.
Assumption of radio propagation: calculated based on Report ITU-R M.2135 standardized at ITU-R, which was 
developed by SOFTBANK MOBILE Corp. as IMT-Advance radio propagation model.

x1

Area Covered by Base Station

approx. x3

800
MHz band

2.1
GHz band

800MHz band
antenna 2.1GHz band

antenna

Deference in Coverage Area by Frequency



Future growth 
strategy?

@masason
SB shareholder SB_investor

31



Towards No.1 
Mobile Internet

32



0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Voice 
device

Smartphone

(forecast)

(FY)

Handsets Sold (Japan)(mil)

Entering the 
smartphone era

*Created by SOFTBANK CORP. based on press release of 
 MM Research Institute on December 16, 2010.

40

30

20

10
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New Smartphone Ranking (Japan)

No.1 for 
3 consecutive 

years

FY2008 FY2009 FY2010

1 iPhone iPhone iPhone

2 X02NK T-01A Xperia

3 X05HT HT-03A IS01

4 X01T X02T GALAXY S

5 X04HT SC-01B IS03

*External data.
*iPhone figure is a sum of 3G and iPhone 4, excluding handset upgrades.
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53%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

Time of launch May 2009 May 2010 May 2011

Female Users Among New iPhone 
Subscribers

35



0

2

3

5

6

8

10

11

13

14

16

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

FY2009 FY2010

Large 
increase

FY2008

iPhone Users Above 50

　*Indexed at cumulative subscribers of FY2008/Q2 =1
0

15

10

5

(times)

36



*Press release of MM Research Institute on 
 February 3, 2010 for the data between 2005 and 2009.
 Created by SOFTBANK CORP. for the forecast after 2010.

0

500

1,000

1,500

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Netbook PC Tablet

Desktop PC

Notebook PC

Entering the 
tablet era

(mil)

(Year)

PC Terminals Sold (Japan)

(forecast)

15

10

5

10
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Market Share of Tablets Sold in Japan (May 2011)

iPad

94%

Overwhelming 
No.1

Others

　*External data.
　　Sum of iPad and iPad 2.

38



iPad Corporate 
Implementations

39



Reduced
77%

Has your PC usage decreased since you 
started using a tablet?(US)

(Source) Admob Tablet Survey in March, 2011.
40



Towards No.1 
Asia Internet

41



42

53.3％

2010
JPY 3,600t

2030
JPY 12,000t

USA

Asia
Other

23％

11% 44%Europe

USA

Asia

Europe

29％
16%

32%
Other

(Source) Goldman Sachs Global ECS Research.

Towards 
Asia era

Market Cap Share by Region 



No.1 
eCommerce in 

China

43



　Alibaba.com Registered Users

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

（mil）
65.00mil

(Source) publicly available data of Alibaba.com.

Steady growth

(e/o FY)

70

60

50

40

0

30

20

10
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One of the biggest
SNS in China

45



(Source) IR material by RenRen end of Mar. each year.
　

Activated Users

Chinese 
Facebook

2007 20092008 2010
0

0

1

1

1

2011

120

90

60

30

0

117mil（mil）
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1

$170B 
(14兆円) 

$85B 

(7兆円) 

0  

50  

100  

150  

200  

250  

Google
JPY 13t

(JPY t)

Facebook
JPY 7t (estimate)

2004　   2005　 2006　 2007　 2008　 2009　 2010　 2011

Comparison of Market Cap

4

20

16

12

8

0
(Source) TechCrunch (March 2011). 
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Listing in USA

May 4, 2011

New York Stock Exchange

48



No.1 Online TV 
in China

49



（Source）PPLive end of Mar. each year.

100mil
Steadily 

increasing

Monthly Active Users

0

5,000

10,000

2008 2009 2010 2011

50 

0

100
（mil）

50



0

28

55

83

110

04 05 06 07 08 09 10

(mil)
User Comparison

Netflix

(FYE) (Source) Netflix：IR material. 
Cable TV: National Cable & Telecommunication Association.

100

50 

0.0
51

20mil

100mil

Towards online 
TV eraCable TV (US)



No.1 Mobile Internet
No.1 Asia Internet
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Can you achieve 
Next 30-Year Vision?

@masason
SB investor SB_Mirai
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1 year after 
announcement

Next 30-Year Vision
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Next 30-Year Vision

Strategic Synergy Group
Towards 5,000 companies

55



Online TV No.1

No.1

No.1

No.1

Major Partnerships for Past Year

Online shopping

Membership sales

Entertainment

Data center No.1・
・
・ 56



2010

●●

2011 2040

Strategic Synergy Group
5,000 

companies
(+6%/year)

+6% increase

(CY)

Steady increase

57



Toward 
5,000 companies

Strategic Synergy Group

58
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Softbank Academia
Lectures

60



Join the Global Top Ten in
Market Capitalization 

Around JPY 200t

Next 30-Year Vision

61



Rank Company JPY t

1 TOYOTA MOTOR 11.2

2 NTT DOCOMO 6.2

3 NTT 5.5

4 Honda Motor 5.4

5 Mitsubishi UFJ Financial 5.3

6 CANON 5.0

7 NISSAN MOTOR 3.8

8 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial 3.3

9 SOFTBANK 3.3
10 Mitsubishi Corporation 3.3

(as of June 23)Market Cap Ranking (Japan)

No. 9
 in Japan

62



Rank Company JPY t

1 Exxon Mobil (US) 31.7

2 Apple (US) 24.0

3 Petrochina (China) 24.0

4 Industrial and Commercial 
Bank of China (China) 19.3

5 BHP BILLITON (Australia) 17.8

6 Royal Dutch Shell 
(Netherlands) 17.6

7 Nestle (Switzerland) 17.3

202 SOFTBANK (Japan) 3.3

・・・ No. 202
 in the world

Market Cap Ranking (World) (as of June 23)

63



SOFTBANK Market Cap

2010/3 2011/6

(+32% increase)

(+16%/year)JPY 200t

2040

For further growth

(CY)

JPY 3.3t
JPY 2.5t ●

●
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Please tell me about the 
initiatives regarding 
renewable energy.  

@masason
SB shareholder SB_Supporter

65



Great East Japan Earthquake
March 11, 2011

66



Letter from Victims in the Affected Area

67



Information 　　Lifeline

68



Information 
Revolution

Happiness 
for everyone

69



No Information Revolution 
Without Energy

70



Renewable Energy Governors’ Alliance

To be established in 
early July 2011

Implement as 
model case

Municipalities 
agreed

34/47

71



Partial Change in the Articles of Incorporation

Providing for future 
business development

Business concerning power generation 
involving renewable energy, and its 

operation and management as well as 
supply, sales, etc. of electricity

72



Commitment to reduce net interest-
bearing debt remains unchanged

Conditions for Business Development

・Feed-in-tariff system
・Access to Grid

Execute after deliberation and approval of the 
Board of Directors

73



Google Energy

Solar thermal WindPhotovoltaics Smartmeter

Address power needs at data centers
74



Smart Grid
Operation management & controlFuel cell

Smart Meter
Network

Engine cogeneration
75



Safe Future for Children

76



Will SOFTBANK’s  
growth continue?

@masason
SB investor SB_Mania
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Masayoshi Son masason

Let’s do it.
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DNA of 
Overwheming No.1

SOFTBANK Group

79



1.90mil

NTT DOCOMOau SOFTBANK

3.50mil

1.10mil

Overwhelming 
No.1

Net Adds (FY2010)

*Created by SOFTBANK CORP. based on Telecommunications Carriers Association statistical data.
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0

40

80

2008 2009 2010
−400k

NTT DOCOMO

KDDI

SOFTBANK

770k

−360k

(k)

No.1 for 
3 consecutive 

years

MNP Net Additions

* Created by SOFTBANK CORP. 

400

800
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TV CM Preference Ranking

04 05 06 07 08 09 10 (FY)

31st

5th

52nd

1st 1st 1st 1st

Vodafone Japan

SOFTBANK

No.1 for 4 
consecutive 

years

(Source) CM DATABANK.

 (FY2010, among 1,928 companies)
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53.3％

54%

10%

Mobile Communications 
Operating Income Growth (FY2010)

No.1 in the world
13%

3%

3%

-9%au

America Mobile

NTT DOCOMO

China Mobile

Verizon

AT&T

SOFTBANK

1%

*Comparison with companies who disclose operating income of mobile communications 
business among top 15 telecom operators in the world in terms of market cap.
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Nikkei Computer February 3rd issue.
“The 13th Partner Satisfaction Survey” Corporate data communication service field.

SOFTBANK TELECOM
Corporate telecom service

Partner Satisfaction
No.1

84



“The 2010 Contact Center World Awards”
Asia Pacific Best Tech Innovation Internal Solution field.

SOFTBANK BB
The 2010 Contact Center World Award

Call script solution
gold award

85



approx. 30k

取扱
アイテム

390k items

customers

Clearly No.1
Software distribution

(Source) SOFTBANK BB.

SOFTBANK BB
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Clearly No.1

(Source) Nielsen Online (Mar. 2011).

33.2bn

Yahoo Japan

4.9bn 6.7bn
Rakuten

Google

Monthly Page Views

87



Mar. 2011May 2010Aug. 2009

9mil

(Source) Nielsen Online
    　　　 Quantcast

Live 
streaming

No.1

USTREAM

NICO NICO LIVE

Monthly Unique Users

88



Car Portal
No.1

Carview

Carsensor.net

Monthly 0.6bn PVs

(Source) Carview (Mar. 2011).

Monthly Page Views
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Vector

(Source) Vector.

PC software 
download sales

No.1 　

1.6bnDownloads (cum)

116kListed items

90



GunHo Online Entertainment

Number of players
No.1 for 

4 consecutive 
years

Dec. 2003

4.09mil

Dec. 2007 Mar. 2011

Online Game IDs

(Source) ORICON “Customer satisfaction ranking.”
Number of online game IDs is created by GungHo data.
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ITmedia
IT information site

Nikkei BP

ZDNet／CNET 5.15mil

11.97mil

13.87mil
Number of 

readers 
No.1

*Created by SOFTBANK CORP. based on respective companies’ publicly available information of unique browser or unique user (Oct. 2010).
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DeeCorp

Reverse auction
cumulative 

merchandise volume  

No.1
(Source ) Dee Corp.

2002 2006 2010
0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

1.6353t 
（JPY t）

Other RA companies
(estimate)
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SOFTBANK Payment Service

38%

15%12%

35%
Other

Comp A
Comp B

(Source) “Comprehensive Survey: Smart Phone Business 2011,” Fuji Chimera Institute, Inc.

Online payment 
service
No.1（FY2010）

94



Viewn

36%
Online 

magazine store
 No.1

28%

33%
ZASSHI - 
ONLINE
.com

MAGASTORE

(Source) “Usage of digital magazine store” (Sep. 2010,) Dentsu.

Usage Ratio by iPad Users
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GyaO

Professional online video 
service

No.1

Apr. 2010 Mar. 2011

Number of Users

DMM.com
      ＋
DMM.R18

TSUTAYA DISCAS
      ＋
TSUTAYA TV

（mil users）

GyaO! 3movie service

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

2
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BB SOFT SERVICE

FY2008 FY2009 FY2010

150 SaaS
No.1

0.97mil

(Source) BB SOFT SERVICE.
* As a provider of software service for PCs and mobile phones with monthly charge. 

1.44mil

0.86mil

Number of Paid Users
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Energy saving 
data center

No.1

The 36th 
Environment Prize

The 6th Kitakyusyu-shi
Environment Award

The Green Grid Data 
Center Award 2010

IDC Frontier
The 2008

Global Warming
Prevention Action

Winner of Special 
Award

Winner of Ministry of 
the Environment 

Award

Winner of Incentive 
Award

Ministry of the 
Environment Prize
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No.1
Online college

Cyber University

1,112 
students

300 
students

（as of Oct. 2010）

BBT  University

Number of Students
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Rank 　　　Team Winning
%

1   SOFTBANK 0.818
2    Orix BlueWave 0.682
3 　Nippon Ham Fighters 0.667
4 　Chunichi Dragons 0.583
5 　Seibu  Lions 0.522
6 　Yakult Swallows 0.455
7 　Yomiuri Giants 0.435
8 　Hanshin Tigers 0.417
9 　Rakuten Eagles 0.409

10 　Chiba Lotte Marines 0.364
11 　Yokohama Bay Stars 0.350
12 　Hiroshima Carp 0.273

Champion of 
Interleague games

Fukuoka SOFTBANK HAWKS

Record high winning ratio
No.1 winning team (3 times) 

100



(Source) Company likability survey issued by Nikkei BP Consulting Inc. (April/May)

震災後の企業好感度ランキング
No.1 for 2 

consecutive 
months

Pleasing - Appealing Companies (Apr/May)

1

2

3

4

   SOFTBANK

　YAMATO TRANSPORT

　UNIQLO

　SUNTORY

5 　LAWSON

101



Operating Income Ranking (Japan)

(Source) Bloomberg, excluding financial institutions.

FY2009 FY2010

　NTT 　NTT

　NTT DOCOMO 　NTT DOCOMO

  SOFTBANK   SOFTBANK
　INPEX 　Honda Motor

　KDDI 　NISSAN MOTOR

　Takeda Pharmaceutical　INPEX

　Honda Motor 　KDDI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

No.3
2 consecutive 

periods
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We are not satisfied with
being 2nd or 3rd.

Masayoshi Son masason
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04 05 06 07 08 09 10

0

KDDI

NTT DOCOMO

629.1 SOFTBANK

471.9

844.7

(JPY bn)

(FY)

Consolidated 
Operating Income

*Created by SOFTBANK CORP. based on 
respective companies’ publicly available information.
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201X
Towards 

1t operating income
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Information Revolution
-Happiness for Everyone

106



Information Revolution

107
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